
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001350-2023 

Awarded contract

published on OJS

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-001350

Published: 17 January 2023, 9:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

DESCommodities-Comrcl-Fuel@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001350-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001350-2023
mailto:DESCommodities-Comrcl-Fuel@mod.gov.uk
https://des.mod.uk/


Page 2 to 7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

published on OJS

Reference number

2022-043307

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has a requirement for the provision of transport services for the collection and
delivery of Aviation and Marine fuels within the mainland United Kingdom. The term Aviation
Fuels refers to AVTUR F-35 or AVTUR F-34 FSII. The term Marine Fuels refers to Marine
Dieso F-76 or AVCAT FSII F-44. The required service must cover the provision of vehicles and
drivers for the transportation (collection and delivery) of various fuels from storage sites to
MOD and other locations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,713,434

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Mainland UK excl. N.I.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority has a requirement for the provision of transport services for the collection and
delivery of Aviation and Marine fuels within the mainland United Kingdom. The term Aviation
Fuels refers to AVTUR F-35 or AVTUR F-34 FSII. The term Marine Fuels refers to Marine
Dieso F-76 or AVCAT FSII F-44. The required service must cover the provision of vehicles and
drivers for the transportation (collection and delivery) of various fuels from storage sites to
MOD and other locations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Quality criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Qualifications / Weighting: PASS/FAIL

Price - Weighting: 100% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 X 6 Month extensions, if triggered by the Authority

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030414

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DFAP/0051

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/030414-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HOYER GAS & PETROLEUM LOGISTICS LIMITED

Huddersfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01164085

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,713,434



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-16T06:12:51+0100
	TCPDF




